Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 949 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	$\overset{As\ Engrossed:}{\mathrm{A}}\overset{\mathit{S3/14/17}}{\mathrm{Bill}}$	
2	91st General Assembly	A DIII	
3	Regular Session, 2017		SENATE BILL 551
4			
5	By: Senator J. Hutchinson		
6			•
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO AMEND THE DEFINITIONS APPLICABLE TO COIN-		
9	OPERATED A	AMUSEMENT DEVICES; AND FOR OTHE	ER PURPOSES.
10			
11		Cl-4'41-	
12	Subtitle TO AMEND THE DEFINITIONS ADDITIONS TO		
13	TO AMEND THE DEFINITIONS APPLICABLE TO COIN-OPERATED AMUSEMENT DEVICES.		
14	COIN	-OPERATED AMUSEMENT DEVICES.	
15 16			
17	מר זיי דאאריידה פע ייטד <i>ר</i>	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE (OF ADVANCAC.
18	DE II ENACIED DI INE G	ENERAL ASSEMBLI OF THE STATE (JI ARRANDAD:
19	SECTION 1. Arka	ansas Code § 26-57-402(2)(C).	concerning the definition
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 26-57-402(2)(C), concerning the definition of "any money or property", "other articles", "other valuable things", or		
21	"any representative of anything that is esteemed of value" as it relates to		
22	coin-operated amusement devices, is amended to read as follows:		
23	(C)	If a player accumulates redee	
24	value, a toy or novelty with a wholesale value of no more than five hundred		
25	dollars (\$500) may be given or awarded by an amusement device operator or		
26	redeemed by a player o	only if the toy or novelty is o	offered in a facility
27	that:		
28		(i) Is in excess of twenty	-five thousand square feet
29	(25,000) sq. ft.) <u>sixt</u>	teen thousand square feet (16,0	000 sq. ft.);
30		(ii) Offers a full-service	restaurant menu during
31	all hours of operation;		
32		(iii) Offers at least one h	nundred (100) amusement
33	devices; and		
34		(iv) Is located in a county	y that <u>:</u>
35		<u>(a)</u> has <u>Has</u> a populati	ion that exceeds three
36	hundred fifty thousand	1 (350,000) and is traversed by	v a navigable river: or

1	(b) Has a population that exceeds two hundred
2	thousand (200,000) and adjoins two state lines.
3	
4	/s/J. Hutchinson
5	
6	
7	APPROVED: 04/05/2017
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15 16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	